RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING MUNICIPAL AGREEMENT WITH THE NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FOR STREET RESURFACING PORTION OF THE HIGH POINT ROAD STREETSCAPE PROJECT

WHEREAS, the North Carolina Department of Transportation in its effort to support and implement multi-modal transportation needs in the Greensboro area has directed state funding to the City of Greensboro for Street Resurfacing as part of the High Point Road Streetscape Project; and

WHEREAS, the City of Greensboro and the North Carolina Department of Transportation are to enter into a Municipal Agreement in order to receive up to \$1,250,000 in state funding; and,

WHEREAS, the City of Greensboro is not required to provide local match; and,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF GREENSBORO:

that said project is hereby formally approved by the City Council of the City of Greensboro and that the City Manager and Clerk of this Municipality are hereby empowered to sign and execute the agreement with the North Carolina Department of Transportation for the Street Surfacing Portion of the High Point Road Streetscape Project.